
 

 

MCQUEEN HIGH SCHOOL 2023 BASEBALL SCHEDULE 

 

DATE:   OPPONENT:  TIME:  JUNIOR VARSITY: VARSITY: 

Tuesday, March 7 Reno   3:00pm @ Reno  @ McQ 

Thursday, March 9 Carson   3:00pm @ McQ  vs Carson @ UNR 

*Saturday, March 11 Spanish Springs 11:00am @ Spanish Springs @ McQ 

Tuesday, March 14 Galena   3:45pm @ Galena  @ McQ 

*Thursday, March 16 Galena   3:45pm @ McQ  vs Galena @ACES 

Spring Break  TBA   TBA  @ Bishop Manogue @ Anaheim, CA 

Tuesday, March 28 Carson   3:45/7:00pm @ Carson 7:00pm @ McQ 3:45pm 

Thursday, March 30 Bishop Manogue 3:45pm @ McQ  @ Bishop Manogue 

Saturday, April 1 Bishop Manogue 11:00am @ Bishop Manogue @ McQ 

Tuesday, April 4 Galena   3:45pm @ McQ  @ Galena 

Thursday, April 6 Damonte Ranch 3:45pm @ Damonte Ranch @ McQ 

Saturday, April 8 Reed   11:00am @ Reed  @ McQ 

Tuesday, April 11 Douglas  3:45pm @ McQ  @ Douglas 

Thursday, April 13 Reed   3:45pm @ McQ  @ Reed 

Saturday, April 15 Spanish Springs 11:00am @ Spanish Springs @ McQ 

*Thursday, April 20 Reno   3:45  @ McQ  @ Reno 

Saturday, April 22 Damonte Ranch 11:00am @ McQ  @Damonte Ranch 

Tuesday, April 25 Spanish Springs 3:45pm @ McQ  @ Spanish Springs 

*Thursday, April 27 Douglas  3:45pm @ McQ  @ Douglas 

*Saturday, April 29 Damonte Ranch 11:00am @ McQ  @ Damonte Ranch 

Tuesday, May 2 Douglas  3:45pm @ Douglas  @ McQ 

Wednesday, May 3 Reno   3:45pm @ McQ  @ Reno 

May 9-13  Regionals  TBA  TBA   TBA 

May 18-20  State    TBA  TBA   TBA 

*Denotes Non-League Game 

**March 7th and March 9th start times are 3:00pm.  


